
Polling Station 

No. SITUATION OF POLLING PLACE Eircode

1 Scoil Mhuire Na Trocaire A92 FR58 (No. 1) Ardee Rural                             AA 1  - 505
2 Scoil Mhuire Na Trocaire A92 FR58 (No. 2) Ardee Rural                               AA 506  - 1169
3 Scoil Mhuire Na Trocaire A92 FR58 (No. 3) Ardee Rural                               AA 1170  - 1654
4 Ballapousta National School A92 XD53 (No. 1) Drakestown                               AB 1  - 393
5 Ballapousta National School A92 XD53 (No. 2) Drakestown                               AB 394  - 855
6 Monastery School, Ardee A92 X788 (No. 1) Ardee Urban                              AC 1  - 604
7 Monastery School, Ardee A92 X788 (No. 2) Ardee Urban                              AC 605  - 1055
8 Monastery School, Ardee A92 X788 (No. 3) Ardee Urban                              AC 1056  - 1610
9 Monastery School, Ardee A92 X788 (No. 4) Ardee Urban                              AC 1611  - 2160

10 Monastery School, Ardee A92 X788 (No. 5) Ardee Urban                              AC 2161  - 2709
11 Monastery School, Ardee A92 X788 (No. 6) Ardee Urban                              AC 2710  - 3266
12 Monastery School, Ardee A92 X788 (No. 7) Ardee Urban                              AC 3267  - 3724
13 Kilsaran National School A91 RY82 (No. 1) Kilsaran                                    AD 1  - 603
14 Kilsaran National School A91 RY82 (No. 2) Kilsaran                                      AD 604  - 1333
15 Aclint Hall A92 KA03 Clonkeen                                    AE 1  - 568
16 Collon National School A92 WV96 (No. 1) Collon                                         AF 1  - 606
17 Collon National School A92 WV96 (No. 2) Collon                                         AF 607  - 1282
18 St. Finian's National School, Dillonstown A92 CX60 (No. 1) Willistown                                  AG 1  - 601
19 St. Finian's National School, Dillonstown A92 CX60 (No. 2) Annagassan                              AH 1  - 467
20 Dunleer National School A92 YW92 (No. 1) Dunleer                                       AI 1  - 647
21 Dunleer National School A92 YW92 (No. 2) Dunleer                                       AI 648  - 1317
22 Dunleer National School A92 YW92 (No. 3) Dunleer                                       AI 1318  - 1940
23 Philipstown National School A92 D761 (No. 1) Philipstown         AJ 1  - 454
24 Philipstown National School A92 D761 (No. 2) Philipstown         AJ 455  - 836
25 Stabannon National School A91 KD91 Stabannon AK 1  - 523
26 Tallanstown National School A91 YX04 (No. 1) Tallanstown AL 1  - 507
27 Tallanstown National School A91 YX04 (No. 2) Tallanstown AL 508  - 1131
28 Darver National School A91 DR12 Darver AM 1  - 779
29 Tenure National School A92 PD26 (No. 1) Mullary AN 1  - 489
30 Tenure National School A92 PD26 (No. 2) Mullary AN 490  - 906
31 Stonetown National School A91 X923 Killanny AO 1  - 669
32 Louth National School A91 AE79 (No. 1) Louth AP 1  - 609
33 Louth National School A91 AE79 (No. 2) Louth AP 610  - 1227
34 Harestown National School A92 VH02 Fieldstown AQ 1  - 543
35 Tullydonnell National School A92 TW50 Dysart AR 1  - 716

36 Lourdes Community Centre, Yellowbatter A92 RW77 (No. 1) Drogheda North Laurence Gate No.1 DA 1  - 447
37 Lourdes Community Centre, Yellowbatter A92 RW77 (No. 2) Drogheda North Laurence Gate No.1 DA 448  - 892
38 Lourdes Community Centre, Yellowbatter A92 RW77 (No. 3) Drogheda North Laurence Gate No.1 DA 893  - 1349
39 Christian Brothers School (Sunday Gate) A92 YN27 (No. 1) Drogheda North Laurence Gate No.2 DB 1  - 501
40 Christian Brothers School (Sunday Gate) A92 YN27 (No. 2) Drogheda North Laurence Gate No.2 DB 502  - 1171
41 Christian Brothers School (Sunday Gate) A92 YN27 (No. 3) Drogheda North Laurence Gate No.2 DB 1172  - 1719
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42 Scoil Aonghusa N.S.(Sunday Gate) A92 PY18 (No. 1) Drogheda North Laurence Gate No.3 DC 1  - 472
43 Scoil Aonghusa N.S.(Sunday Gate) A92 PY18 (No. 2) Drogheda North Laurence Gate No.3 DC 473  - 884
44 Bolton Street School A92 H425 (No.1) Drogheda North Laurence Gate No.4 DD 1  - 485
45 St. Brigid's School, Bothar Brugha A92 Y236 (No. 1) Drogheda North West Gate No.1 DE 1  - 533
46 St. Brigid's School, Bothar Brugha A92 Y236 (No. 2) Drogheda North West Gate No.1 DE 534  - 1100
47 St. Brigid's School, Bothar Brugha A92 Y236 (No. 3) Drogheda North West Gate No.1 DE 1101  - 1631
48 St. Brigid's School, Bothar Brugha A92 Y236 (No. 4) Drogheda North West Gate No.1 DE 1632  - 2101
49 St. John's N.S., Marley's Lane,Drogheda A92 DD39 (No. 1) Drogheda South Duleek Gate No. 5 DF 1  - 509
50 St. John's N.S., Marley's Lane,Drogheda A92 DD39 (No. 2) Drogheda South Duleek Gate No. 5 DF 510  - 1185
51 St. John's N.S., Marley's Lane,Drogheda A92 DD39 (No. 3) Drogheda South Duleek Gate No. 5 DF 1186  - 1635
52 St. John's N.S., Marley's Lane,Drogheda A92 DD39 (No. 4) Drogheda South Duleek Gate No. 5 DF 1636  - 2200
53 St. John's N.S., Marley's Lane,Drogheda A92 DD39 (No. 5) Drogheda South Duleek Gate No. 5 DF 2201  - 2815
54 St. John's N.S., Marley's Lane,Drogheda A92 DD39 (No. 6) Drogheda South Duleek Gate No. 5 DF 2816  - 3497
55 St. John's N.S., Marley's Lane,Drogheda A92 DD39 (No. 7) Drogheda South Duleek Gate No. 5 DF 3498  - 3946
56 Bolton Street School A92 H425 (No. 2) Drogheda North West Gate No. 2 DG 1  - 426
57 Mell National School A92 W951 (No. 1) Drogheda North West Gate No. 3 DH 1  - 675
58 St. Brigid's School, Bothar Brugha A92 Y236 (No. 5) Drogheda North West Gate No. 4 DI 1  - 461
59 St. Brigid's School, Bothar Brugha A92 Y236 (No. 6) Drogheda North West Gate No. 4 DI 462  - 828
60 St. Mary's Parish Primary School, Bryanstown A92 XD80 (No. 1) Drogheda South Duleek Gate No. 6 DJ 1  - 545
61 St. Mary's Parish Primary School, Bryanstown A92 XD80 (No. 2) Drogheda South Duleek Gate No. 6 DJ 546  - 1182
62 St. Mary's Parish Primary School, Bryanstown A92 XD80 (No. 3) Drogheda South Duleek Gate No. 6 DJ 1183  - 1745
63 St. Mary's Hall, Old Hill A92 NH31 (No. 1) Drogheda South Duleek Gate No. 6 DJ 1746  - 2124
64 Ballsgrove National School A92 FD60 (No. 1) Drogheda South Duleek Gate No. 1 DK 1  - 437
65 Ballsgrove National School A92 FD60 (No. 2) Drogheda South Duleek Gate No. 1 DK 438  - 893
66 Ballsgrove National School A92 FD60 (No. 3) Drogheda South Duleek Gate No. 1 DK 894  - 1236
67 St. Mary's Hall, Old Hill A92 NH31 (No. 2) Drogheda South Duleek Gate No. 2 DL 1  - 527
68 St. Mary's Hall, Old Hill A92 NH31 (No. 3) Drogheda South Duleek Gate No. 2 DL 528  - 1030
69 Abacas SPL School, Priest Lane A92 TK52 (No. 1) Drogheda South Duleek Gate No. 3 DM 1  - 550
70 Abacas SPL School, Priest Lane A92 TK52 (No. 2) Drogheda South Duleek Gate No. 3 DM 551  - 1099
71 St Marys Hall, Old Hill A92 NH31 (No. 4) Drogheda South Duleek Gate No. 4 DN 1  - 197
72 St. Mary's Parish Primary School, Bryanstown A92 XD80 (No. 4) Drogheda South Duleek Gate No. 4 DN 198  - 709
73 St. Mary's Parish Primary School, Bryanstown A92 XD80 (No. 5) Drogheda South Duleek Gate No. 4 DN 710  - 1207
74 St. Mary's Parish Primary School, Bryanstown A92 XD80 (No. 6) Drogheda South Duleek Gate No. 4 DN 1208  - 1735

75 Walshestown National School A92 CD53 Walshestown EA 1  - 473
76 Callystown National School A92 P981 (No. 1) Clogher EB 1  - 493
77 Callystown National School A92 P981 (No. 2) Clogher EB 494  - 1055
78 Callystown National School A92 P981 (No. 3) Clogher EB 1056  - 1508
79 Callystown National School A92 P981 (No. 4) Clogher EB 1509  - 2010
80 SN Naomh Feichin, Termonfeckin A92 YN15 (No. 1) Termonfeckin EC 1  - 601
81 SN Naomh Feichin, Termonfeckin A92 YN15 (No. 2) Termonfeckin EC 602  - 1377
82 SN Naomh Feichin, Termonfeckin A92 YN15 (No. 3) Termonfeckin EC 1378  - 2027
83 SN Muire gan Smal, Sandpit A92 A567 (No. 1) Sandpit ED 1  - 660
84 SN Muire gan Smal, Sandpit A92 A567 (No. 2) Sandpit ED 661  - 1230
85 Naomh Martin G.F.C. Clubrooms A92 H677 Monasterboice EE 1  - 693
86 Tullyallen National School A92 AE81 (No. 1) Tullyallen EF 1  - 560
87 Tullyallen National School A92 AE81 (No. 2) Tullyallen EF 561  - 1099
88 Tullyallen National School A92 AE81 (No. 3) Tullyallen EF 1100  - 1548
89 Tullyallen National School A92 AE81 (No. 4) Tullyallen EF 1549  - 2002
90 Aston Village Educate Together N.S. A92 DR44 (No. 1) St. Peter's Drogheda EG 1  - 653
91 Aston Village Educate Together N.S. A92 DR44 (No. 2) St. Peter's Drogheda EG 654  - 1214
92 Aston Village Educate Together N.S. A92 DR44 (No. 3) St. Peter's Drogheda EG 1215  - 1879
93 Aston Village Educate Together N.S. A92 DR44 (N0. 4)   St. Peter's Drogheda EG 1880  - 2330
94 SN Naomh Feichin, Termonfeckin A92 YN15 (No. 4) Baltray EH 1  - 422
95 Mell National School A92 W951 (No. 2) Drogheda North West Gate No. 6 EI 1  - 591
96 St. Brigid's School, Bothar Brugha A92 Y236 (No.7) Drogheda North West Gate No. 5 EJ 1  - 501
97 St. Brigid's School, Bothar Brugha A92 Y236 (No. 8) Drogheda North West Gate No. 5 EJ 502  - 1062
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98 St. Brigid's School, Bothar Brugha A92 Y236 (No. 9) Drogheda North West Gate No. 5 EJ 1063  - 1459
99 Aston Village Educate Together N.S. A92 DR44 (No. 5) Drogheda North West Gate No. 5 EK 1 - 247

100 Lourdes Community Centre, Yellowbatter A92 RW77 (No. 4) Drogheda North Laurence Gate No.5 EK 248  - 749
101 Lourdes Community Centre, Yellowbatter A92 RW77 (No. 5) Drogheda North Laurence Gate No.5 EK 750  - 1256

102 Bellurgan National School A91 N288 (No. 1) Bellurgan CA 1  - 436
103 Bellurgan National School A91 N288 (No. 2) Bellurgan CA 437  - 882
104 Faughart Community National School A91 D897 (No. 1) Faughart CB 1  - 391
105 Faughart Community National School A91 D897 (No. 2) Faughart CB 392  - 842
106 St. Oliver's National School, Carlingford A91 NW92 (No. 1) Carlingford CC 1  - 390
107 St. Oliver's National School, Carlingford A91 NW92 (No. 2) Carlingford CC 391  - 834
108 St. Oliver's National School, Carlingford A91 NW92 (No. 3) Carlingford CC 835  - 1346
109 Muchgrange National School A91 DK09 Greenore CD 1  - 606
110 Rampark National School A91 VP64 (No. 1) Rampark CE 1  - 489
111 Rampark National School A91 VP64 (No. 2) Rampark CE 490  - 941
112 Monksland National School A91 PW81 (No. 1) Monksland CF 1  - 544
113 Dolmen Centre, Omeath A91 HCA3 (No. 1) Omeath CG 1  - 499
114 Dolmen Centre, Omeath A91 HCA3 (No. 2) Omeath CG 500  - 1035
115 Monksland National School A91 PW81 (No. 2) Bush CH 1  - 522
116 Monksland National School A91 PW81 (No. 3) Bush CH 523  - 939
117 Doolargy National School A91 P297 (No. 1) Ravensdale CI 1  - 666
118 Doolargy National School A91 P297 (No. 2) Ravensdale CI 667  - 1274
119 Kilcurry National School A91 D302 (No. 1) Kilcurry CJ 1  - 492
120 Kilcurry National School A91 D302 (No. 2) Kilcurry CJ 493  - 1024
121 Kilkerley National School A91 A596 (No. 1) Kilcurley  (East) CK 1  - 463
122 St. Brigid's Dowdallshill G F.C. A91 PNY5 (No. 1) Dundalk Central No. 1 CL 1  - 718
123 St. Brigid's Dowdallshill G F.C. A91 PNY5 (No. 2) Dundalk Central No. 1 CL 719  - 1561
124 Castletown Girls National School A91 P957 Dundalk Central No. 2 CM 1  - 749
125 Old Technical School, Chapel Street A91 C708 Dundalk Central No. 3 CN 1  - 785
126 Town Hall, Dundalk A91 W20C (No. 1) Dundalk Central No. 4 CO 1  - 427
127 Redeemer Family Resource Centre, Cox's Demesne A91 PTT2 (No. 1) Dundalk West No. 1 CP 1  - 579
128 Redeemer Family Resource Centre, Cox's Demesne A91 PTT2 (No. 2) Dundalk West No. 1 CP 580  - 1194
129 Redeemer Boys School, Ard Easmuinn A91 DN76 (No. 1) Dundalk West No. 2 CQ 1  - 635
130 Redeemer Boys School, Ard Easmuinn A91 DN76 (No. 2) Dundalk West No. 2 CQ 636  - 1323
131 Redeemer Girls School, Ard Easmuinn A91 EC82 (No. 1) Dundalk West No. 3 CR 1  - 501
132 Redeemer Girls School, Ard Easmuinn A91 EC82 (No. 2) Dundalk West No. 3 CR 502  - 1086
133 Town Hall, Dundalk A91 W20C (No. 2) Dundalk West No. 4 CS 1  - 454
134 St. Nicholas Monastery School, Philip St. A91 X223 (No. 1) Dundalk West No. 5 CT 1  - 504
135 St. Nicholas Monastery School, Philip St. A91 X223 (No. 2) Dundalk West No. 5 CT 505  - 909
136 Fatima National School A91 X928 (No. 1) Dundalk West No. 6 CU 1  - 502
137 Fatima National School A91 X928 (No. 2) Dundalk West No. 6 CU 503  - 1062
138 Fatima National School A91 X928 (No. 3) Dundalk West No. 6 CU 1063  - 1641

139 Knockbridge National School A91 X330 (No. 1) Castlering BA 1  - 387
140 Knockbridge National School A91 X330 (No. 2) Castlering BA 388  - 833
141 Kilkerley National School A91 A596 (No. 2) Kilcurley  (West) BB 1  - 651
142 Sheelagh National School A91 Y744 Creggan Upper BC 1  - 696
143 Knockbridge National School A91 X330 (No. 3) Knockbridge BD 1  - 504
144 Knockbridge National School A91 X330 (No. 4) Knockbridge BD 505  - 1035
145 St. Fursey's National School, Heynestown A91 AP98 (No. 1) Clermont Gate BE 1  - 511
146 St, Fursey's National School, Heynestown A91 AP98 (No. 2) Clermont Gate BE 512  - 1121
147 St. Fursey's National School, Heynestown A91 AP98 (No. 3) Clermont Gate BE 1122  - 1702
148 Blackrock National School, Sandy Lane A91 AK57 (No. 1) Blackrock BF 1  - 609
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149 Blackrock National School, Sandy Lane A91 AK57 (No. 2) Blackrock BF 610  - 1164
150 Blackrock National School, Sandy Lane A91 AK57 (No. 3) Blackrock BF 1165  - 1725
151 Blackrock National School, Sandy Lane A91 AK57 (No. 4) Blackrock BF 1726  - 2272
152 Blackrock National School, Sandy Lane A91 AK57 (No. 5) Blackrock BF 2273  - 2931
153 Blackrock National School, Sandy Lane A91 AK57 (No. 6) Blackrock BF 2932  - 3604
154 Blackrock National School, Sandy Lane A91 AK57 (No. 7) Blackrock BF 3605  - 4270
155 Blackrock National School, Sandy Lane A91 AK57 (No. 8) Blackrock BF 4271  - 4944
156 Dromiskin National School A91 E398 (No. 1) Dromiskin BG 1  - 617
157 Dromiskin National School A91 E398 (No. 2) Dromiskin BG 618  - 1173
158 Dromiskin National School A91 E398 (No. 3) Dromiskin BG 1174  - 1811
159 Realt na Mara School, Mill Street A91 TD3H (No. 1) Dundalk Central No. 5 BH 1  - 507
160 Realt na Mara School, Mill Street A91 TD3H (No. 2) Dundalk Central No. 5 BH 508  - 1014
161 Realt na Mara School, Mill Street A91 TD3H (No. 3) Dundalk Central No. 6 BI 1  - 621
162 Realt na Mara School, Mill Street A91 TD3H (No. 4) Dundalk Central No. 6 BI 622  - 1144
163 Realt na Mara School, Mill Street A91 TD3H (No. 5) Dundalk Central No. 6 BI 1145  - 1710
164 Realt na Mara School, Mill Street A91 TD3H (No. 6) Dundalk Central No. 6 BI 1711  - 2370
165 O'Mahony's G.F.C.Clubrooms, Point Road A91 VP38 (No. 1) Dundalk Central No. 7 BJ 1  - 735
166 O'Mahony's G.F.C.Clubrooms, Point Road A91 VP38 (No. 2) Dundalk Central No. 7 BJ 736  - 1432
167 St. Joseph's National School, Muirhevnamor A91 D786 (No. 1) Dundalk East No. 1 BK 1  - 608
168 St. Joseph's National School, Muirhevnamor A91 D786 (No. 2) Dundalk East No. 1 BK 609  - 1173
169 St. Joseph's National School, Muirhevnamor A91 D786 (No. 3) Dundalk East No. 1 BK 1174  - 1735
170 St. Joseph's National School, Muirhevnamor A91 D786 (No. 4) Dundalk East No. 1 BK 1736  - 2220
171 Bay Estate National School A91 C953 (No. 1) Dundalk East No. 2 BL 1  - 613
172 Bay Estate National School A91 C953 (No. 2) Dundalk East No. 2 BL 614  - 1286
173 Bay Estate National School A91 C953 (No. 3) Dundalk East No. 2 BL 1287  - 1845
174 Bay Estate National School A91 C953 (No. 4) Dundalk East No. 2 BL 1846  - 2360
175 St. Joseph's National School, Muirhevnamor A91 D786 (No. 5) Dundalk East No. 3 BM 1  - 732
176 St. Joseph's National School, Muirhevnamor A91 D786 (No. 6) Dundalk East No. 3 BM 733  - 1404
177 St. Joseph's National School, Muirhevnamor A91 D786 (No. 7) Dundalk East No. 3 BM 1405  - 2136
178 O'Fiaich College, Dublin Road A91 WK75 (No. 1) Dundalk West No. 7 BN 1  - 504
179 O'Fiaich College, Dublin Road A91 WK75 (No. 2) Dundalk West No. 7 BN 505  - 937
180 St. Oliver Plunkett Hospital, Dublin Road A91 E671 (No. 1) Dundalk West No. 8 BO 1  - 392

181 St. Oliver Plunkett Hospital, Dublin Road A91 E671 (No. 2) Dundalk West No. 8 BO 393  - 841

182 Friary National School A91 N286 (No. 1) Dundalk West No. 9 BP 1  - 580

183 Friary National School A91 N286 (No. 2) Dundalk West No. 9 BP 581  - 1145

184 Donacarney National School A92 T382 (No. 1) St. Mary's No. 1 LA 1  - 712

185 Donacarney National School A92 T382 (No. 2) St. Mary's No. 1 LA 713  - 1356

186 Donacarney National School A92 T382 (No. 3) St. Mary's No. 1 LA 1357  - 2027

187 Donacarney National School A92 T382 (No. 4) St. Mary's No. 1 LA 2028  - 2689

188 Donacarney National School A92 T382 (No. 5) St. Mary's No. 1 LA 2690  - 3363

189 Donacarney National School A92 T382 (No. 6) St. Mary's No. 1 LA 3364  - 4024

190 Donacarney National School A92 T382 (No. 7) St. Mary's No. 1 LA 4025  - 4759

191 Gaelscoil an Bhradáin Feasa, Mill Rd. A92 WY45 (No. 1) St. Mary's No. 2 LB 1  - 707

192 Gaelscoil an Bhradáin Feasa, Mill Rd. A92 WY45 (No. 2) St. Mary's No. 2 LB 708  - 1338

193 Gaelscoil an Bhradáin Feasa, Mill Rd. A92 WY45 (No. 3) St. Mary's No. 2 LB 1339  - 2011

194 Gaelscoil an Bhradáin Feasa, Mill Rd. A92 WY45 (No. 4) St. Mary's No. 2 LB 2012  - 2618

195 St. John's N.S., Marley's Lane,Drogheda A92 DD39 (No. 8) St. Mary's No. 3 LC 1  - 588

196 St. John's N.S., Marley's Lane,Drogheda A92 DD39 (No. 9) St. Mary's No. 3 LC 589  - 1222

197 Abacas SPL School, Priest Lane A92 TK52 (No. 3) St. Mary's No. 4 LD 1  - 612

198 Abacas SPL School, Priest Lane A92 TK52 (No. 4) St. Mary's No. 4 LD 613  - 1283

199 Abacas SPL School, Priest Lane A92 TK52 (No. 5) St. Mary's No. 4 LD 1284  - 1841

200 Abacas SPL School, Priest Lane A92 TK52 (No. 6) St. Mary's No. 4 LD 1842  - 2383

COUNTY LOCAL ELECTORAL AREA : LAYTOWN - BETTYSTOWN



                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

The above register numbers are in every instance inclusive.  An elector against whose name the letter (D) is placed is entitled to 

vote at Dáil and Local Elections only. An elector against whose name the letter (J) is placed is entitled to vote at Dáil, European 

Parliament and local elections only. An elector against whose name the letter (E) is placed is entitled to vote at European 

Parliament and local elections only. An elector against whose name the letter (L) is placed is entitled to vote at local elections only.  

Persons with the letter “S” opposite their names in the register of electors are only entitled to vote as Postal or Special Voters. 

Eligible persons registered in the balancing sheet are also entitled to vote.

The above poll will be taken on the 24th October 2025 from 7.00AM to 10.00PM

Aoife Farrelly, Returning Officer, Courthouse, Dundalk        
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